



684.25apeal etc

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 684 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

912 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2025

XYZ

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

913 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Mr Angad L. Kanade, Advocate for Appellants

Ms A. S. Mantri, Mr V. M. Lomte and Ms U. S. Bhosale, APPs for
Respondent/State in respective appeal

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 18 NOVEMBER 2025

P. C. :

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in all these appeals,
returnable on 09/12/2025.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk