



\* 1 \*

911a912a923apeal684a686ao25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 684 OF 2025  
AND  
912 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2025  
AND  
923 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2025

XYZ

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Shri Kanade Angad Lala, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri C.V. Bhadane, APP for the Respondents/State.

Ms. A.V. Sagar, Advocate h/f Shri S.S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate  
for Respondent No.2 in Criminal Appeal No.686/2025.

...

**CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.**

**DATE : 09 December 2025**

**P. C. :-**

1. These three appeals, which are filed for cancellation of bail, arise from the same FIR.
2. Learned advocate Ms. Sagar holding for learned advocate Shri Chapalgaonkar appears for respondent No.2 in Criminal Appeal No.686/2025 and seeks time to go through the matter and file reply, if any.
3. Learned advocate for the appellant is directed to

\*2\*

911a912a923apeal684a686ao25

supply the copy of appeal memo to learned advocate for respondent No.2, forthwith.

4. Put up the matter on 23.12.2025.

*kps*

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J. )